
mcgillsbuses.co.uk

X22
PORT GLASGOW

BISHOPTON

ERSKINE HOSPITAL

GOLDEN  
JUBILEE HOSPITAL

CLYDEBANK HEALTH CENTRE

As of 1st May 2023

H

H



2

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT

X22 X22 X22 X22 X22 X22
Greenock, Kilblain Street 06.55 – – – – –

Port Glasgow Bus Station 07.07 08.55 10.55 12.55 14.55 16.55
Woodhall Station 07.12 09.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00
Greenock Road 07.24 09.12 11.12 13.12 15.12 17.12

Bishopton Station (arr) 07.27 09.15 11.15 13.15 15.15 17.15
Bishopton Station (dep) 07.27 09.17 11.17 13.17 15.17 17.17

Erskine Hospital 07.35 09.25 11.25 13.25 15.25 17.25
Golden Jubilee Hospital 07.47 09.37 11.37 13.37 15.37 17.37

Clydebank Health Centre 07.52 09.43 11.44 13.43 15.43 17.43
Clydebank, Chalmers Street 07.57 09.48 11.48 13.48 15.48 17.48

PORT GLASGOW | BISHOPTON | ERSKINE HOSPITAL | GOLDEN JUBILEE HOSPITAL |  CLYDEBANK HEALTH CENTRE

MONDAY - FRIDAY from 1st May 2023

Journeys marked SPT are operated by McGill’s on behalf of SPT.

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT

X22 X22 X22 X22 X22 X22
Clydebank, Chalmers Street 08.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00

Clydebank Health Centre 08.05 10.05 12.05 14.05 16.05 18.05
Golden Jubilee Hospital 08.11 10.11 12.11 14.11 16.11 18.11

Erskine Hospital 08.22 10.22 12.22 14.22 16.22 18.22
Bishopton Station 08.30 10.30 12.30 14.30 16.30 18.30

Greenock Road 08.34 10.34 12.34 14.34 16.34 18.34
Woodhall Station 08.46 10.46 12.46 14.46 16.46 18.46

Port Glasgow Bus Station 08.51 10.51 12.51 14.51 16.51 18.51
Greenock, West Stewart Street – – – – – 19.02



3

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT

X22 X22 X22 X22 X22
Greenock, Kilblain Street 08.43 – – – –

Port Glasgow Bus Station 08.55 10.55 12.55 14.55 16.55

Woodhall Station 09.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00

Greenock Road 09.12 11.12 13.12 15.12 17.12

Bishopton Station (arr) 09.15 11.15 13.15 15.15 17.15

Bishopton Station (dep) 09.17 11.17 13.17 15.17 17.17

Erskine Hospital 09.25 11.25 13.25 15.25 17.25

Golden Jubilee Hospital 09.37 11.37 13.37 15.37 17.37

Clydebank, Chalmers Street 09.41 11.41 13.41 15.41 17.41

PORT GLASGOW | BISHOPTON | ERSKINE HOSPITAL | GOLDEN JUBILEE HOSPITAL |  CLYDEBANK

SATURDAY from 6th May 2023
X22

Journeys marked SPT are operated  
by McGill’s on behalf of SPT.

SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT

X22 X22 X22 X22 X22
Clydebank, Chalmers Street 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00

Golden Jubilee Hospital 10.04 12.04 14.04 16.04 18.04

Erskine Hospital 10.15 12.15 14.15 16.15 18.15

Bishopton Station 10.23 12.23 14.23 16.23 18.23

Greenock Road 10.27 12.27 14.27 16.27 18.27

Woodhall Station 10.39 12.39 14.39 16.39 18.39

Port Glasgow Bus Station 10.44 12.44 14.44 16.44 18.44

Greenock, West Stewart Street – – – – 18.55

NO SUNDAY SERVICE



Timetable effective from 1st May 2023.
Last printed April 2023.

Download our free m-ticket app from

Register for your free 
                     card at our website

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

enquiries@mcgillsbuses.co.uk

03330 16 61 62 
Monday-Friday	 8am - 6pm 
Saturday		  9am - 5pm	

99 Earnhill Road, Greenock PA16 0EQ

mcgillsbuses.co.uk

@mcgillswest

/McGillsBuses1

GET IN TOUCH

TRAVEL INFORMATION


